



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8522 of 2025

Akhilesh Bajpai Alias Rahul

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Kumar Vikrant
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Rakesh Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

1. Learned counsel for opposite party Nos. 2 and 3 is directed to file counter affidavit in the office of the Registry. Learned counsel for the revisionist is also present in the Court.

2. List after two weeks i.e. on **11th March, 2026 as fresh.**

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.)

February 19, 2026

NSC