



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8522 of 2025

Akhilesh Bajpai Alias Rahul

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Kumar Vikrant
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Rakesh Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.

1. Heard Mr. Animesh Kumar Kushwaha, learned Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Kumar Vikrant, learned counsel for the revisionist, Mr. Onkar Nath Mishra, learned A.G.A. for the State and Mrs. Neelu Mishra, learned Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for opposite party no.2.
2. Mr. Kushwaha submitted that mother-in-law of Mr. Kumar Vikrant is admitted in hospital that is why he could not appear before the Court and the matter be passed over for the day.
3. Mrs. Mishra has submitted that counter affidavit has been filed on 18th March, 2026 but the same is not on record.
4. Office is directed to trace out and place the aforesaid counter affidavit on record.
5. List this matter as fresh on 21st April, 2026 before appropriate Bench.

(Satya Veer Singh,J.)

April 10, 2026

Kpy