



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8522 of 2025

Akhilesh Bajpai Alias Rahul

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Kumar Vikrant
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Rakesh Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

Mr. Ajit Srivastava, learned Advocate holding brief of Mr. Kumar Vikrant, learned counsel for the revisionist, learned A.G.A. representing the State and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for opposite party Nos. 2 and 3 are present.

It is apprised by learned counsel for opposite party Nos. 2 and 3 that till date only an amount of Rs. 94,000/- has been paid by the revisionist and still a sum of Rs. 3,54,000/- is due to be paid as on 29.10.2025.

Learned counsel for the revisionist is directed to seek instructions in this regard as to how much amount may be fixed which shall be paid regularly to opposite party Nos. 2 and 3 for their subsistence.

List this case as fresh on 23.04.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 21, 2026
Kashifa