



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8522 of 2025

Akhilesh Bajpai Alias Rahul

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Kumar Vikrant
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Rakesh Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Sri Kumar Vikrant, learned counsel for the revisionist, Sri Rakesh Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 2 and 3 has prayed that the amount awarded by the learned Trial Court, as maintenance is not being paid by the revisionist but there appears a chance of settlement of the dispute between the parties if they be given an opportunity for the same.
3. It is apprised by the learned counsel for the revisionist that to show his *bona fide*, the revisionist is willing to pay an amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- within a week to the opposite party nos. 2 and 3 and he also intends to settle the dispute by way of compromise.
4. This Court finds it expedient to direct the revisionist- Akhilesh Bajpai @ Rahul and opposite party no.2- Smt. Pushplata Bajpai, to remain present before this Court, in person, on the next date fixed so that possibility of their amicable settlement, if any, could be explored.
5. Put up this case on 18.05.2026, as fresh.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 23, 2026

Saurabh