



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8522 of 2025

Akhilesh Bajpai Alias Rahul

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Kumar Vikrant
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Rakesh Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Shri Ajeet Srivastava, Advocate holding brief of Shri Kumar Vikrant, learned counsel for the revisionist, learned A.G.A. for the State and learned counsel for the opposite party nos.2 are present.

2. In compliance of the order passed by this Court on 23.04.2026, the revisionist Akhilesh Bajpai Alias Rahul and opposite party no.2 Smt. Pushpa Bajpai personally appeared before this Court and they have been identified by their counsel.

3. Put up this case as fresh on 21.07.2026.

May 18, 2026
Zafar

(Achal Sachdev,J.)